Corporate Office, Radio Planning Cell, Room No. 04, IR Hall, Eastern Court Janpath, New Delhi-110001.



## भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

**BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED** 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

No: 100-76(1)/2017-TPL(R)/GSPS Tariff

Dated: 04.07.2019

## **Tariff Circular- GSPS**

To,

- 1. The CGMs, BSNL Telecom Circle/Distt./Region/Projects/ITPC
- 2.ALL GM (Enterprise) Circle/GM (EB-City)

Sub: Remote Area Tariff plans for Global Satellite Phone service (GSPS)

A new tariff plan named as Remote Area Plan (RAP) has been approved by the competent authority. This plan has two variant i.e. Prepaid Monthly Plan (RAP-1) and Prepaid Annual Plan (RAP-2).

Under Remote Area Plan, the services are to be offered to Governmental or Government appointed representatives in remote area. The registration charges have been waived off under these plans. The detailed tariff plan is enclosed at **Annexure 'A'**. This plan may be offered initially for replacement of DSPT services of Government Agencies. Other cases may be referred to this office for approval.

(P. K. Pandey) PGM (Radio)

Copy to:

(খ্ৰী. ঞ্চ. ঘাস্থার)
(P. K. PANDEY)
স্থান্তাল সম্মান্ত্রক (ইন্টিমা)
Principal General Manager(Re

- 1) PPS/PS to CMD BSNL/All Directors BSNL Board (through intra the Corporate Office, New Delhi
- 2) PGM/SR. GM- EB-I/EB-II/Fin. Ent. /LC/ BP-Ent. BSNL CO. New Delhi ( through intranet)
- 3) The CGM, GSM Nodal Centre, Chandigarh
- 4) OL section to provide Hindi Translation.

Remo	te Aroa Dia (5
	te Area Plans (Prepaid) for GSPS Service applicable for Governmental or Government
	appointed representatives in Remote Areas for connectivity in Indian Territory
Total State of the last of the	1 - 9 5 marives in Remote Areas for Connectivity in mulan remitory

SI.	appointed representatives in Remote Areas for co	Prepaid Plan RAP- 1 ( monthly)	Prepaid Plan RAP- 2 (annual)
1	Initial One Time Payment/ Startup Kit with GSPS Handset	-	-
1.1	Registration Amount in Rs.	-	*
1.2	GSPS Handset Cost	70,000	70,000
1.3	Activation Charges including SIM	500	500
2(a)	Mandatory Minimum Monthly Recharge (Plan Voucher Validity 30 days)	1,500	N/A
2(b)	Mandatory Minimum Annual Recharge (Plan Voucher Validity 365 days)	N/A	18000
2.1	Free Calls/SMS/Usages (National) in minutes	50 min	600 min.
2.2	Top up value	As per requirement of customers (minimum value Rs. 200/)	
3	Call Charges National	Rs./Min.	Rs./Min.
3.1	Pulse rate of National Call	60 Sec	60 Sec
3.2	GSPS originating to PSTN/PLMN (outgoing call charges to GSPS user)	Rs 12	Rs 12
3.3	GSPS Terminating from PSTN/PLMN (incoming call charges to GSPS user)	Rs 12	Rs 12
3.4	GSPS originating to GSPS Terminating (both GSPS users will be charged separately)	Rs 12	Rs 12
3.5	Per SMS Charge to GSPS Originating	Rs 12	Rs 12
te:		1	113 12
1.	All applicable taxes including GST will be extra as applica	ble from time to time.	
2.	Cost of Handset is exclusive of applicable taxes, spectrum charges and license fee ( if any) as applicable.		
	The ISD Facility, Roaming Facility and call to other Inmarsat services and other Mobile Satellite Phones will be not be provided to customers under this plan.		
	At present, WPC Charges are Rs. 14250/- per handset per year which includes Spectrum Charges Rs. 14000/- and License fee Rs. 250/ WPC charges are to be paid in advance on annual basis. These charges will be deposited by the user to BSNL and BSNL will deposit the same to WPC.		
<u> </u>	Wild Charges for 2 years Rs. 20000/- are to be charged in advance for replacement of DSDTs		
U.	The taril may be reviewed by BSNL from time to time.		
7.	The Prepaid Plans RAP 1 and RAP 2 are only for replacement of DSPTs		
8.	The Prepaid Plans RAP 1 and RAP 2 may be offered to of	ther Govt, agency subj	iect to approval at
	semperent dutifority and on case to case pasis.		leer to approval of
10	Existing customers will not be migrated to these plan.		

Cost of handset to be charged from customers				
Cost of Handset				
WPC Charges for 2 years ( 2*14250)	Rs.70000 Rs.28500			
Activation Charges including SIM	Rs.500			
Sub Total				
GST @ 18% on Handset Charges	Rs.99000			
	Rs.12600			
Grand Total	Rs. 111600			
* Subscription Plan (monthly /annual) will be extra as applicable				

(ম. জ. মান্ডার)
(P. K. PANDEY)
সমান সম্ভায়নভার (ইভিনা)
Principal General Manager(Radio)
গাম থাম নিমা নি, নিমানৈ কার্যান, ঘা হিনা ৪.৪.N.L. Corporate Office, New Delhi

